Agreement") in order to resolve the pending dispute between them as follows: 

1. General Release. al a and her agent(s), attomey(s), 

predecessor(s), successor(s), heir(s), administrator(s), and/or assign(s) (hereinafter, "First 

Parties"), for and in consideration of the sum of Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00) 

and other valuable consideration, received from or on behalf of Jeffrey Epstein and his 

agent(s), attorney(s), predecessor(s), successor(s), heir(s), administrator(s), assign(s) 

and/or employee(s) (hereinafter, "Second Parties"), the receipt whereof is hereby